

**DRAFT NOTICE INVITING OF TENDER**

<b>Name of Work:-R/R Damages to FIS Gramphu to Phu in GP Shalkher Sub- Tehsil Hangrang. Distt. Kinnaur (HP).(SH:- Removal of slips ,C/O CC Lining ,C/O PCC R/Wall and &amp; C/O Wire crates at various RD,s .)</b>		<b>Estimated cost:-Rs. 266,518/-only</b>			
		<b>Earnest money:- Rs. 5400/-only</b>			
		<b>Time:-Three Months.</b>			
<b>Sr.</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Qty.</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	Removal of slips in all kinds of soil including saturated soil but excluding boulders and rocky portion requiring blasting upto a distance of 20 metres disposing of un-serviceable materials, stacking serviceable material and neatly dressing the surface with in all leads and lifts.	133.50	Per Cum	76.20	10173.00
2	Cutting in earth work in all classification such as pick work ,Jumper work ,Jumper blast soft/hard blasting by chesling in saturated soil and disposal of all excavated earth upto all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	52.75	Per Cum	115.30	6082.00
3	Wire crate made of G.I.wire filled with boulders with square cut faces angaist the wire (boulder filling to be measured and paid for saperatly) mesh 15cmx 15cm made of G.I.wire 4mm thickwire/ interlink chain corresponding to SWG-8, with in all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	437.50	Per sqm	20.00	8750.00
4	Wire crate made of G.I.wire filled with boulders with square cut faces against the wire (wire crate to be measured and paid for separately.) with in all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	109.38	Per Cum	639.70	69970.00
5	Providing form work with steel plates 3.15 mm thick welded with angle iron in frame 30x30x5mm .so as to give a fair finish including centring ,shuttering ,strutting and propping etc.with wooden battens and ballies,height of propping and centring below supporting floor to ceiling not exceeding 4 mtrs. and removal of the same for insitu-reinforced concrete and plain concrete work in:-(a) Vertical surfaces such as walls (any thickness) partitions and the like including attached pillasters,butterssses,plinth and string courses and the like with in all leads and lifts	21.35	Per Sqm	158.50	3384.00
6	Providing and Laying Cement Concrete 1:5:10 (1 Cement:5 Sand:10 Graded stone aggregate 40mm Nominal size) with 15% plum and curing complete excluding cost of form work is retaining walls/breast walls,the size of plums shall usually be 150mm to 300mm as per HPPWD specification with in all leads and lifts.	13.50	Per Cum	1994.35	26924.00
7	Cement concrete lining 15Cm thick or less for Irrigation channel using cement concrete 1:3:6(1cement:3sand:6graded stone agg.20mm nominal size) and curing complete excluding the cost of form work with in all leads and lifts.				
	a) Hand mixed concrete lining in bed.	15.75	Per Cum	2632.2	41457.00
	b) Hand mixed concrete lining on side slopes.	37.20	Per Cum	2682.2	99778.00
				<b>Total</b>	<b>266518.00</b>

**TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

- Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason.
- Work shall be carried out in accordance to the HPWD/IPH specification and to the entire satisfaction of Enginee-in Charge.
- Income Tax,GST Royalty charges as admissible and other deduction will be recovered as per Govt. Norms.
- The cement shall be issued to the contractor @Rs.359/- per bag,Steel @ Rs. 5600/-per Qtl at Division Store Pooh including storage Charges.
- The contractor will be responsible for watch & ward of materials at site of work issued to him.
- Interlink Chain will be issued to contractor free of cost at IPH Store Pooh.
- Any loss of Govt.materials will be recovered at pannel rate from the contractors.

**DNIT Approved for Rs. 266,518/-only (Rupees Two Lacs Sixty Six Thousand Five Hundred Eighteen only.)**

**Executive Engineer,  
I&PH Division,Pooh.**

**SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY**

<b>Name of Work:-R/R Damages to FIS Gramphu to Phu in GP Shalkher Sub- Tehsil Hangrang. Distt. Kinnaur (HP).(SH- Removal of slips ,C/O CC Lining ,C/O PCC R/Wall and &amp; C/O Wire crates at various RD,s .)</b>		<b>Estimated cost:-Rs. 266,518/-only</b>			
		<b>Earnest money:- Rs. 5400/-only</b>			
		<b>Time:-Three Months.</b>			
<b>Sr.</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Qty.</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	Removal of slips in all kinds of soil including saturated soil but excluding boulders and rocky portion requiring blasting upto a distance of 20 metres disposing of un-serviceable materials, stacking serviceable material and neatly dressing the surface with in all leads and lifts.	133.50	Per Cum		
2	Cutting in earth work in all classification such as pick work ,Jumper work ,Jumper blast soft/hard blasting by chesling in saturated soil and disposal of all excavated earth upto all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	52.75	Per Cum		
3	Wire crate made of G.I.wire filled with boulders with square cut faces angaist the wire (boulder filling to be measured and paid for saperatly) mesh 15cmx 15cm made of G.I.wire 4mm thickwire/ interlink chain corresponding to SWG-8, with in all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	437.50	Per sqm		
4	Wire crate made of G.I.wire filled with boulders with square cut faces against the wire (wire crate to be measured and paid for separately.) with in all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	109.38	Per Cum		
5	Providing form work with steel plates 3.15 mm thick welded with angle iron in frame 30x30x5mm .so as to give a fair finish including centring ,shuttering ,strutting and propping etc.with wooden battens and ballies,height of propping and centring below supporting floor to ceiling not exceeding 4 mtrs. and removal of the same for insitu-reinforced concrete and plain concrete work in:-(a) Vertical surfaces such as walls (any thickness) partitions and the like including attached pillasters,buttersses,plinth and string courses and the like with in all leads and lifts	21.35	Per Sqm		
6	Providing and Laying Cement Concrete 1:5:10 (1 Cement:5 Sand:10 Graded stone aggregate 40mm Nominal size) with 15% plum and curing complete excluding cost of form work is retaining walls/breast walls,the size of plums shall usually be 150mm to 300mm as per HPPWD specification with in all leads and lifts.	13.50	Per Cum		
7	Cement concrete lining 15Cm thick or less for Irrigation channel using cement concrete 1:3:6(1cement:3sand:6graded stone agg.20mm nominal size) and curing complete excluding the cost of form work with in all leads and lifts.				
	a) Hand mixed concrete lining in bed.	15.75	Per Cum		
	b) Hand mixed concrete lining on side slopes.	37.20	Per Cum		
				<b>Total</b>	

**TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

- 1 Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason.
- 2 Work shall be carried out in accordance to the HPWD/IPH specification and to the entire satisfaction of Enginee-in Charge.
- 3 Income Tax,GST Royalty charges as admissible and other deduction will be recovered as per Govt. Norms.
- 4 The cement shall be issued to the contractor @Rs.359/- per bag,Steel @ Rs. 5600/-per Qtl at Division Store Pooh including storage Charges.
- 5 The contractor will be responsible for watch & ward of materials at site of work issued to him.
- 6 Interlink Chain will be issued to contractor free of cost at IPH Store Pooh.
- 7 Any loss of Govt.materials will be recovered at pannel rate from the contractors.

**Executive Engineer,  
I&PH Division,Pooh.**